SIN & DESIRE

Where every sip seduces
the senses

Cross the threshold into a realm
where desire and decadence
intertwine, and every sip unfolds into
a tale of seduction. Our curated
collection of signature cocktails
beckons you to explore the depths
of your own desires. Where shadows
weave stories of lust and longing,
surrender to your deepest darkest
pleasures and let your senses guide
the way.

We've been expecting you...



SIGNATURE
COCKTAILS

— ENIGMA 600

The Botanist, Campari, Cocchi Di Torino,
mango leaf, bael, coconut

Method: stirred

Techniques: fat-wash, cold infused,
sous vide, gels

Flavour profile:  herbal, fruity, bittersweet

“Mystery cloaks you like smoke, as hidden
desires captivate with the allure of the
inexplicable.”

Prices are in Thai baht, subject to 10% service charge
and 7% government tax.




TERNAL 800
DN IND

The Macallan 12 Double Oak, Naked Malt,
fig leaf, Amontillado sherry wine, Oloroso sherry
wine, bitters

Method: stirred
Techniques: sous vide
Flavour profile:  nutty, dry, sweet, herbal

“As cravings converge, promises of passion draw
you down into the depths of your own desire.”

Prices are in Thai baht, subject to 10% service charge
and 7% government tax.



MIDNIGHT SIN 700

Remy Martin 1738, Jameson Black Barrel,
cacao nibs, cacao husk, coconut cold brew, PX

SOBER SIPS 500

Sober rum, cacao nibs, cacao husk, coconut
cold brew

Method: shaken

Techniques: cold infused

Flavour profile:  sweet, oak, tropical creamy,
chocolate

“Under the veil of darkness, transcend into a world
where every secret desire dares to come alive.”

KISS OF 650
EUPHORIA

El Jimador Reposado Tequila, kiwi, Cointreau,
Cocchi Americano

Method: throwing

Techniques: enzymatic clarification, coloring

Flavour profile:  citric, refreshing, sour, herbal
sweet, slightly bitter

“Primal passions ignite with each stolen kiss, as
flesh meets flesh in an intoxicating embrace.”

Prices are in Thai baht, subject to 10% service charge
and 7% government tax.




THE TEMPTRESS 600

Gin Mare, raspberry, amaretto,
raspberry eau de vie, lemon, matcha, egg white

SOBER SIPS 500
Sober gin, Sober amaretto, raspberry, lemon,
matcha, foam

Method: shaken

Techniques: cold infused, foam

Flavour profile:  fruity, herbal, earthy bitterness,
smooth refreshing

“In a sultry haze, her presence beckons, captivating
your deepest desires, and leaving you vulnerable to
her intoxicating spell.”

Prices are in Thai baht, subject to 10% service char‘g-'é-

and 7% government tax. 14



MIND GAMES 600

Diplomatico Reserva Exclusiva, Matusalem Gran
Reserva 15 years, Ratafia Rossi, caramelised
banana, vanilla, milk, mousse, CO2

Method: built

Techniques: milk wash, carbonated

Flavour profile:  rich, sweet, cherry, creamy
refreshing, caramel

“As tension ensnares, the line between reality
and fantasy blurs, leaving questions unanswered
and desires unfulfilled.”

FIRE & LUST 700

Mezcal Siete Misterios Doba Yej, strawberry,
shiso, Sichuan pepper, kaffir lime leaf, Cocchi

Extra Dry
Method: stirred
Techniques: cold infused, sous vide

Flavour profile:  smoky, fruity, herbal, aromatic
vibrant spiciness

“In the throes of passion, the flames of desire

blaze fiercely, forever potent and unrelenting.”

Prices are in Thai baht, subject to 10% service charge
and 7% government tax.




BARTENDERS
FAVOURITES

PALOMA 650
EL JIMADOR REPOSADO TEQUILA, AGAVE, ACIDS, PINK GRAPEFRUIT, CO2

MANHATTAN 650
WOODFORD RESERVE RYE, COCCHI DI TORINO, ANGOSTURA BITTER

NAKED & FAMOUS 550
MEZCAL SIETE MISTERIOS DOBA YEJ, APEROL, LIME JUICE, STREGA

ADONIS 500
AMONTILLADO SHERRY, COCCHI DI TORINO, BITTERS

SINGAPORE SLING 550
GIN MARE, DOM BENEDICTINE, CHERRY HEERING, PINEAPPLE, LIME, GRENADINE, BITTERS

PAPER PLANE 600
MICHTER'S US1 KENTUCKY STRAIGHT BOURBON, LEMON, APEROL, AMARO

LAST WORD 550
THE BOTANIST, LIME, STREGA, LUXARDO MARASCHINO

HANKY PANKY 550
THE BOTANIST, COCCHI DI TORINO, FERNET BRANCA

PISCO SOUR 500
PISCO DEMONIO DE LOS ANDES ACHOLADO, ACIDS, SUGAR, EGG WHITE

JUNGLE BIRD 500
MATUSALEM SOLETA 7 YEAR OLD, CAMPARI, PINEAPPLE, LIME, SUGAR

Prices are in Thai baht, subject to 10% service charge and 7% government tax.



BARTENDERS
FAVOURITES

MARGARITA

JOSE CUERVO TRADICIONAL SILVER, COINTREAU, LIME (CLASSIC), AGAVE (TOMMY'S)

APEROL SPRITZ
APEROL, SPARKLING WINE, SODA

SAZERAC

REMY MARTIN 1738, MICHTER'S UST KENTUCKY STRAIGHT RYE, SUGAR, BITTERS, ABSINTHE

GIMLET
THE BOTANIST, LIME CORDIAL

CRYSTAL MOJITO
PLANTATION 3 STARS RUM, CITRIC SOLUTION, MINT, CO2

OLD FASHIONED
WOODFORD RESERVE BOURBON, DEMERARA, BITTERS

CHARLIE CHAPLIN
PEDDLERS SALTED PLUM, APRICOT BRANDY, LIME

BAMBOO
TIO PEPE FINO SHERRY, COCCHI EXTRA DRY, COCCHI DI TORINO

RAMOS GIN FIZZ
THE BOTANIST, SUGAR, LEMON, LIME, HEAVY CREAM, EGG WHITE,
ORANGE FLOWER WATER, SODA

SIN COLADA
PLANTATION PINEAPPLE RUM, CARAMEL YOGHURT, LIME, PINEAPPLE, COCONUT

Prices are in Thai baht, subject to 10% service charge and 7% government tax.
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BEER

GLASS

CHANG 280
SINGHA 280
CORONA 300
HOEGAARDEN ROSEE 380
SAN PELLEGRINO | 750ML 285
SAN PELLEGRINO | 250ML 135
ACQUA PANNA | 750ML 280
ACQUA PANNA | 250ML 135
] GLASS

ORANGE 220
PINEAPPLE 220
APPLE 220
] GLASS

COCONUT 300
LIME 280
LEMON 280

Prices are in Thai baht, subject to 10% service charge and 7% government tax.



SOFT DRINK

BOTTLE

COKE 120
COKE LIGHT 120
SPRITE 120
SODA 120
GINGER ALE 120
RED BULL EUROPE 200
FEVER-TREE INDIAN TONIC 200
FEVER-TREE MEDITERRANEAN TONIC 200
FEVER-TREE ELDERFLOWER TONIC 200
FEVER-TREE GINGER BEER 200

NON-ALCOHOLIC
SPIRIT 0%

GLASS
SOBER GIN 450
SOBER WHISKY 450
SOBER RUM 450
SOBER BITTER 450
SOBER AMARETTO 450
VODK /\ GLASS BOTTLE
KETEL ONE NETHERLANDS 500 6,000
BELVEDERE POLAND 600 8,000
GREY GOOSE FRANCE 600 8,000
BELVEDERE POLAND 600 8,000
BELUGA NOBLE RUSSIA 650 8,500
ELIT VODKA NIGHT EDITION RUSSIA 900 13,000

Prices are in Thai baht, subject to 10% service charge and 7% government tax.



(aIN

THE BOTANIST

CIN MARE

GINRAW

GINRAW ORANGE BLOSSOM
TANQUERAY

TANQUERAY NO.10
BOMBAY SAPPHIRE
BULLDOG

LONDON NO.3
PLYMOUTH GIN
STRANGER & SONS

IRON BALLS

CITADELLE ORIGINAL
ROKU

PEDDLERS SALTED PLUM
PEDDLERS BARREL-AGED
HENDRICK'S

NORDES

MONKEY 47

SCOTLAND
SPAIN
SPAIN
SPAIN

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

INDIA
THAILAND
FRANCE
JAPAN
CHINA
CHINA
SCOTLAND
SPAIN
GERMANY

SUGAR CANE

PLANTATION 3 STARS

DIPLOMATICO MANTUANO

DIPLOMATICO RESERVA EXCLUSIVA

PLANTATION ORIGINAL DARK
PLANTATION PINEAPPLE

MATUSALEM SOLERA 7 YEAR OLD

MATUSALEM GRAN RESERVA 15 YEARS
MATUSALEM GRAN RESERVA 23 YEARS

ABELHA CACHACA
APPLETON 12 YEARS
FLOR DE CANA 12 YEARS
FLOR DE CANA 18 YEARS
RON ZACAPA 23 YEARS

Prices are in Thai baht, subject to 10% service charge and 7% government tax.

BARBADOS, JAMAICA
AND TRINIDAD

VENEZUALA
VENEZUALA
JAMAICA AND BARBADOS

BARBADOS, TRINIDAD
AND JAMAICA
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
BRAZIL

JAMAICA

NICARAGUA
NICARAGUA
GUATEMALA

GLASS
700
700
600
600
500
700
500
600
800
600
550
550
650
550
600
800
650
750
800

GLASS
500

500
650
520
500

500
650
850
500
550
550
750
750

BOTTLE
8,500
8,500
7,000
7,000
6,500
8,500
6,500
7,000
9,000
6,500
6,500
6,500
8,000
6,500
7,000
9,000
8,000
8,700
8,500

BOTTLE
6,000

6,000
7,000
6,000
6,000

5,500
7,000
10,000
6,000
6,500
6,500
9,000
9,000



COGNAC

GLASS BOTTLE
REMY MARTIN VSOP 750 8,900
REMY MARTIN 1738 800 9,300
HENNESSY VSOP 750 8,900
HENNESSY XO 2,000 18,000
REMY MARTIN XO 2,000 18,000
/\G /\V E GLASS BOTTLE
TEQUILA
JOSE CUERVO TRADICIONAL SILVER 450 5,500
EL JIMADOR REPOSADO 500 7,000
DON JULIO BLANCO 500 7,000
DON JULIO REPOSADO 600 8,500
DON JULIO 1942 1,500 20,000
ESPOLON REPOSADO 550 7,000
ESPOLON BLANCO 550 7,000
1800 COCONUT TEQUILA RESERVA 550 7,000
1800 ANEJO 700 8,500
ALTOS OLMECA BLANCO 550 7,000
CODIGO 1530 BLANCO 550 7,500
CODIGO 1530 REPOSADO 700 9,000
CODIGO 1530 ROSA 650 8,500
MEZCAL
SIETE MISTERIOS DOBA YEJ 500 7,000
MONTELOBOS ESPADIN 700 8,000
MONTELOBOS ENSAMBLE 850 12,000
MONTELOBOS TOBALA 900 15,000
MONTELOBOS PECHUGA 1,200 18,000
400 CONEJOS 500 7,000
CREYENTE 500 7,000
CLASE AZUL
CLASE AZUL PLATA 1,600 22,000
CLASE AZUL REPOSADO 1,800 25,000
CLASE AZUL GOLD 3,800 50,000
DURANGO MEZCAL CLASE AZUL 3,800 53,000

Prices are in Thai baht, subject to 10% service charge and 7% government tax.



AMERICAN WHISKEY

TENNESSEE WHISKEY
JACK DANIEL'S NO.7

BOURBON

MICHTER’S UST KENTUCKY STRAIGHT BOURBON
BULLEIT BOURBON

MAKER'S MARK 46

WOODFORD RESERVE

WOODFORD DOUBLE OAKED

RYE

MICHTER’S UST KENTUCKY STRAIGHT RYE
WOODFORD RESERVE RYE

KENTUCKY WHISKEY

MICHTER'S US1 SOUR MASH
MICHTER’S US1 AMERICAN WHISKEY

[RISH WHISKEY

JAMESON BLACK BARREL

GLASS

450

650
450
850
600
700

650
600

650
650

GLASS
500

BOTTLE

5,500

8,500
5,500
10,000
7,000
8,500

8,500
7,500

8,500
8,500

BOTTLE
6,000

SCOTTISH SINGLE MALT WHISKY

SPEYSIDE

GLENFIDDICH 12 YEARS

GLENFIDDICH 15 YEARS

GLENFIDDICH 18 YEARS

THE MACALLAN 12 YEARS DOUBLE CASK
THE MACALLAN 18 YEARS SHERRY CASK
THE MACALLAN RARE CASK

THE MACALLAN ‘A NIGHT ON EARTH’

HIGHLAND

GLENMORANGIE 10 YEARS
GLENMORANGIE 18 YEARS
GLENMORANGIE SIGNET

Prices are in Thai baht, subject to 10% service charge and 7% government tax.

GLASS

600
700
800
850
3,400
3,900
1,400

600
1,100
1,800

BOTTLE

7,500
8,500
10,000
15,000
50,000
55,000
20,000

6,500
15,000
23,000



SCOTTISH SINGLE MALT WHISKY

GLASS BOTTLE
ISLAY
ARDBEG 10 YEARS 4600 8,000
LAPHROAIG SELECT CASK 4600 7,500
BRUIHLADDICH ‘THE CLASSIC LADDIE’ 900 11,000
ISLAND
ARRAN SHERRY CASK 700 8,000
VATTED MALT WHISKY
NAKED MALT 450 6,000
BLENDED WHISKY
JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK RUBY 450 6,500
JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK LABEL 450 6,500
JOHNNIE WALKER GOLD LABEL 600 7500
JOHNNIE WALKER BLUE LABEL 1,900 22,000

GLASS BOTTLE
SUNTORY KAKUBIN 450 5,500
HIBIKI JAPANESE HARMONY 1,100 15,000

TAIWAN SINGLE MALT WHISKY

GLASS BOTTLE
KAVALAN PORT CASK 650 8,000
KAVALAN SHERRY CASK 650 8,000

Prices are in Thai baht, subject to 10% service charge and 7% government tax.



APERITIF - AMARO - DIGESTIE -
PASTIS - ABSINTHE - LIOUEUR

GLASS
APEROL 390
AVERNA 390
CAMPARI 390
CYNAR 390
COINTREAU 390
AMARETTO DISARONNO 390
SAMBUCA 390
FRANGELICO 390
KAHLUA COFFEE 390
JAGERMEISTER 390
BAILEY'S 390
VERMOUTH
COCCHI STORICO DI TORINO 400
COCCHI AMERICANO 400
COCCHI ROSA 400
COCCHI EXTRA DRY 400

GLASS
PORT WINE 60ML
DOW'S FINE RUBY PORT 390
MADEIRA 420
SHERRY WINE 60ML
TIO PEPE FINO 390
LUSTAU OLOROSO 450
LUSTAU AMONTILLADO 450
LUSTAO PX 450
GRAPPA - PISCO
PISCO DEMONIO DE LOS ANDES ACHOLADO 420
GRAPPA MERLOT 550

Prices are in Thai baht, subject to 10% service charge and 7% government tax.






